

MEDIA RELEASE

28 June 2024

AmBank Group continues to reaffirm its commitment on community support, increases contribution to The Lost Food Project to RM75,000

AmBank Group is proud to announce its increased contribution to The Lost Food Project (TLFP), raising its support from RM50,000 in the previous years to RM75,000 this year. The contribution underscores the Bank's commitment to supporting the operations of TLFP, a non-profit organisation dedicated to rescuing surplus food and redistributing it to those in need.

"The contribution reflects the Bank's ongoing dedication to addressing food insecurity and promoting sustainable solutions. The Bank has and will always be a staunch advocate for community welfare, actively participating in initiatives that make a tangible difference in the community's lives," said **Jamie Ling, Group Chief Executive Officer, AmBank Group.**

To commemorate its commitment on TLFP, AmBank Group also launched its own volunteer platform; the AmBank Volunteer Network (AVN) which is aimed at facilitating greater employee engagement in community service initiatives. The platform will serve as a central hub for employees to discover volunteering opportunities and hours, organise events, and track their impact, further amplifying AmBank Group's corporate social responsibility efforts.

1

Issued by Media Relations Unit, Group Corporate Communications & Marketing, AmBank Group Level 40, Menara AmBank, 8, Jalan Yap Kwan Seng, 50450 Kuala Lumpur











MEDIA RELEASE

"We extend our gratitude to AmBank for their ongoing support to The Lost Food Project and commitment to our cause. At TLFP, our success highly depends on partnerships and with AmBank's continuous support, we can amplify our efforts to reduce food waste and alleviate hunger in our communities. Together, we're making a real and meaningful impact," said **Daniel Devadason, General Manager of The Lost Food Project.**

AmBank Group continuously plays its role for the community at large, irrespective of race, creed or religion as the Group contributes to the sustainable development of the community within which the Group operates.

About AmBank Group

AmBank Group is a leading financial services group with over 40 years of expertise in supporting the economic development of Malaysia. We have over three million customers and employ over 8,000 people.

The Group was listed on the Main Market of Bursa Malaysia in 1988. It is the sixth-largest banking group by assets in Malaysia, with a market capitalisation of more than RM13.9 billion as at 31 March 2024.

AmBank Group serves over three million individual and corporate customers. It provides services in wholesale banking, retail banking, business banking, investment banking and related financial services which include Islamic banking, underwriting of general insurance, life insurance, family takaful, stock and share broking, futures broking, investment advisory and asset management services in unit trusts and real estate investment trusts.

For more information, please visit www.ambankgroup.com

For further information, please contact Ridzuan Zulkifli, Senior Vice President, Group Corporate Communications and Marketing, AmBank Group at ridzuan.zulkifli@ambankgroup.com and the Media Relations team at media.relations@ambankgroup.com

2

Issued by Media Relations Unit, Group Corporate Communications & Marketing, AmBank Group Level 40, Menara AmBank, 8, Jalan Yap Kwan Seng, 50450 Kuala Lumpur







